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DCTV Digital Ch. 96.204 Schedule February 5- February 11, 2017

Sunday

St.Paul UMC

St. John Lutheran
Donkey Ollie

First Baptist Church
Prevailing Truth

Be Not Afraid

St. Paul Lutheran
Archbold UMC
Life in the Harvest
Key to the Kingdom
Free Christian Church
Donkey Ollie

MONDAY

8:00 Lion’s Club Halloween Parade

11:00
12:30

2:30
4:00
5:30
7:00
8:30
9:30
10:00

Cosmos
Cakewalkin’ Jass Band

Bezonian Trio

Lenox Avenue Band

DHS | Wish you Christmas
Defiance School Board
DMS Christmas Concert
Good Sam Christmas

*Dr.Mor B.S.Show

“Repeat Broadcast Day “midnight

8:00

Tuesday

*Defiance City Council

Meeting (delayed)

9:30
11:30
1:30
2:30
4:00
5:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

Cakewalkin’ JassBand

Good Lovelies

DMS Fall Choir Concert

Sunday at the Stroede Cosmos
DCCB Holiday Pops Concert
Moody Flutes

Siberian Solstice

City Council Meeting (LIVE
YAS Junior Choral Society
Close to Home Christmas
Moody Flutes

“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”’

Visit us online at www.dctv5.org

Wednesday

8:00  DHS I Wish you Christmas
9:30 Lion’s Club Halloween
Parade

12:30 Bulletin Board
1:00 Good Lovelies
3:00 Cosmos

4:30 Siberian Solstice

5:00 Good Sam Christmas

5:30 Life in the Harvest

6:00 Zion Lutheran Church
7:00 DMS Fall Choir Concert
8:00  YAS Junior Choral Society
9:00 DCCB Holiday Pops Concert
10:00 DES Holiday Concert
11:00 Good Sam Christmas
11:30 Siberian Solstice

12:00 Moody Flutes

“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”

Thursday

8:00  *Defiance City Council
meeting (delayed)

9:00 Lion’s Club Halloween
Parade

12:00 Sunday at the Stroede
Bezonian Trio

1:30  Town & Gown Black Jack
Pershing

2:30 Good Lovelies

4:30 Siberian Solstice

5:00 Bulletin Board

5:30 Close to Home Christmas

6:30 Cakewalkin’Jass Band

8:30 Defiance Lion’s Club
Halloween Parade

11:30  Sunday at the Stroede
Cosmos

“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”

Friday

8:00  *Defiance City Council
meeting (delayed)

9:30 Lenox Avenue Express

11:00 Town & Gown Defiance
Boy;s Join B.J.Pershing

12:00 1936 Defiance Pressed Steel
Fire “’It’s Burning”’

1:00  Siberian Solstice

1:30  Cosmos
3:00  Moody Flutes
4:30 DHS I Wish you Christmas
6:00  Bulletin Board
6:30 DCCB Pops Concert
8:00  Siberian Solstice
8:30  Moody Flutes
10:00 Dr. Mor B.S Show
“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”

Saturday
8:00
*Defiance City Council
meeting (delayed)
9:30  DHS I Wish you Christmas
11:00 DHS Girls BB Kenton
1:00 DCCB Holiday Pops
Concert
2:00  *Dr Mor BS Show
4:00 Lion’s Club Halloween
Parade
7:00  Good Sam Christmas
7:30 Moody Flutes
9:00 DCCB Holiday Pops
Concert
10:00 *Dr Mor BS Show

*Watch These Programs On
“’Video On Demand”’
& YouTube Channel
Visit our website
dctv5.org

***x

Each Days of Broadcast
Will Be Repeated After
12 Midnight
All Programs are Subject
To Change


http://www.dctv5.org/

DCTV Digital Ch. 96.204 Schedule February 12- February 18, 2017

Sunday

10:00 St.Paul UMC

11:00  St. John Lutheran
12:00 Donkey Ollie

12:30  First Baptist Church
1:30 Prevailing Truth
2:30 Be Not Afraid

3:30 St. Paul Lutheran
4:30 Archbold UMC
5:30 Life in the Harvest
6:00 Key to the Kingdom
6:30 Free Christian Church
7:00  Donkey Ollie

MONDAY
8:00 Lion’s Club Halloween Parade

11:00 Cosmos
12:30 Duo 1717
2:00 Bulletin Board

2:30 Bezonian Trio

4:00 Lenox Avenue Band

5:30  DHS I Wish you Christmas
7:00 Defiance School Board
8:30 DMS Christmas Concert
9:30 Good Sam Christmas

10:00 *Dr.Mor B.S.Show
“Repeat Broadcast Day “midnight

Tuesday

8:00  *Defiance City Council
Meeting (delayed)

9:30 Duo 1717

11:30 Good Lovelies

1:30 DMS Fall Choir Concert
2:30  Sunday at the Stroede Cosmos
4:00 DCCB Holiday Pops Concert
5:00 Moody Flutes

6:30  Siberian Solstice

7:00  City Council Meeting (LIVE
8:00  YAS Junior Choral Society
9:00 Close to Home Christmas
10:00 Moody Flutes

“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”’

Visit us online at www.dctv5.org

Wednesday

8:00  DHS I Wish you Christmas
9:30 Lion’s Club Halloween
Parade

12:30 Bulletin Board
1:00 Good Lovelies
3:00 Cosmos

4:30 Siberian Solstice

5:00 Good Sam Christmas

5:30 Life in the Harvest

6:00 Zion Lutheran Church
7:00 DMS Fall Choir Concert
8:00  YAS Junior Choral Society
9:00  Reggie Harris

10:00 Duo 1717

11:30 Siberian Solstice

12:00 Moody Flutes

“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”

Thursday

8:00  *Defiance City Council
meeting (delayed)

9:00 Lion’s Club Halloween
Parade

12:00 Sunday at the Stroede
Bezonian Trio

1:30  Reggie Harris

2:30 Good Lovelies

4:30 Siberian Solstice

5:00 Bulletin Board

5:30  Reggie Harris

6:30 Cakewalkin’Jass Band

8:30 Defiance Lion’s Club
Halloween Parade

11:30  Sunday at the Stroede
Cosmos

“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”

Friday

8:00  *Defiance City Council
meeting (delayed)

9:30 Lenox Avenue Express

11:00 Town & Gown Defiance
Boy;s Join B.J.Pershing

12:00 1936 Defiance Pressed Steel
Fire “’It’s Burning”’

1:00  Siberian Solstice

1:30  Cosmos

3:00  Moody Flutes

4:30 DHS I Wish you Christmas

6:00 Bulletin Board
6:30 DCCB Pops Concert
8:00  Siberian Solstice
8:30  Moody Flutes
10:00 Dr. Mor B.S Show
“Repeat Broadcast Day Midnight”

Saturday
8:00
*Defiance City Council
meeting (delayed)
9:30  DHS I Wish you Christmas
11:00 DHS Girls BB Kenton
1:00 DCCB Holiday Pops
Concert
2:00 *Dr Mor BS Show
4:00 Lion’s Club Halloween
Parade
7:00  Good Sam Christmas
7:30 Moody Flutes
9:00 DCCB Holiday Pops
Concert
10:00 *Dr Mor BS Show

*Watch These Programs On
“’Video On Demand”’
& YouTube Channel
Visit our website
dctv5.org

**k*

Each Days of Broadcast
Will Be Repeated After
12 Midnight
All Programs are Subject
To Change


http://www.dctv5.org/
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